## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## **City of Duluth Communications Office**

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 1/9/2023 SUBJECT: Crews performing snow removal near Aerial Lift Bridge today; short closures expected BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

## Crews performing snow removal near Aerial Lift Bridge today; short closures expected

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth's Aerial Lift Bridge will be performing some snow removal maintenance on the Lift Bridge roadway approaches today, January 9. This may cause short, temporary closures to vehicle traffic throughout the morning. The operations should not affect pedestrian traffic across the bridge. Caution should be exercised by vehicles crossing the bridge during the maintenance.

Aerial Lift Bridge Operations thanks the residents for their cooperation.

###